SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 604 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "and 793(A)(1)," to ", 793(A)(1), and 932(4) and (10),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "permits;" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "and 793(A)(1)" to ", 793(A)(1), and 932(4) and (10)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 9 and insert:
- 9 "§352. Donated **alcoholic** beverages of high alcoholic content taxable"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 1, after "day" insert "**retail**"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 9, after "501(c)(3)" insert ", 501(c)(6),"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, after line 4, insert the following:
- 16 "§932. Definitions
- For purposes of this Chapter, the following terms have the respective meanings ascribed to them in this Chapter, unless a different meaning clearly appears from the context:

20

21 (4) "Responsible vendor" means any vendor as defined in Paragraph (9) (10) who qualifies and maintains certification in accordance with the provisions of this Chapter.

24 * * *

- (10) "Vendor" means any holder of a Class "A" General, Class "A" Restaurant, or
 Class "B" retail permit issued pursuant to R.S. 26:71 or R.S. 26:271 or any holder of
 Retail Dealer Registration Certificate or Retail Dealer Permit defined by R.S. 26:902.
 "Vendor" shall not include any holder of a Type A or Type B temporary
- 29 alcoholic beverage permit issued pursuant to R.S. 26:793(A)(1).
- Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without
- 32 signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution
- of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."